# OP \$140.00 7734397

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/11/2008

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Box.net, Inc.		03/11/2008	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Box.net, Inc.	
Street Address:	1895 El Camino Real	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94306	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77343975	BOX
Serial Number:	77976378	вох
Serial Number:	77015157	вох
Serial Number:	77344030	OPENBOX
Serial Number:	77976361	OPENBOX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6508384350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-4300

Email: coleb@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Brian R. Coleman

Address Line 1: 3150 Porter Drive

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005029 FRAME: 0966

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61599-4000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. Coleman	
Signature:	/brian r. coleman/	
Date:	05/16/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Cert of Merger into Delaware#page1.tif source=Cert of Merger into Delaware#page2.tif source=Cert of Merger into Delaware#page3.tif source=Cert of Merger into Delaware#page4.tif		



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BOX.NET, INC.", A WASHINGTON CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BOX.NET, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BOX.NET,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
ELEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2008, AT 4:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4517313 8100M

080305598

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware gov/authver shtml

Warret Smith Mendeon

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6445650

DATE: 03-12-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:26 PM 03/11/2008 FTLED 04:26 PM 03/11/2008 SRV 080305598 - 4517313 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

BOX.NET, INC.

a Washington Corporation

INTO

BOX.NET, INC.,

a Delaware Corporation

The undersigned, the Chief Executive Officer of Box.Net, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Box.Net Delaware"), does hereby certify, in connection with the merger of Box.Net, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Box.Net Washington"), and Box.Net Delaware, that:

- The name of the surviving corporation is Box.Net, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Box.Net, Inc., a Washington corporation.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Box.Net, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 4. The Agreement and Plan of Merger was approved by the requisite vote of the shareholders or stockholders of the constituent corporations.
- 5. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, Box.Net Delaware shall become the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

61599-0001/LEGAL13870023-3

6. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the

surviving corporation, the address of which is Box.Net, Inc., 1895 El Camino Real, Palo Alto,

CA 94306.

7. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving

corporation, on request and without cost, to any shareholder or stockholder of any constituent

corporation.

8. Pursuant to the terms of the Agreement and Plan of Merger, and upon the

effectiveness of the merger of Box.Net Washington with and into Box.Net Delaware, (i) each

share of Box.Net Washington's outstanding Common Stock will convert into one (1) share of

Box. Net Delaware's Common Stock; (ii) each share of Box Net Washington's outstanding Series

A Preferred Stock will convert into one (1) share of Box.Net Delaware's Series A Preferred

Stock; (iii) each share of Box Net Washington's outstanding Series B Preferred Stock will

convert into one (1) share of Box.Net Delaware's Series B Preferred Stock; and (iv) each

outstanding share of Box.Net Delaware shall be cancelled.

9. The authorized capital stock of Box.Net Washington is 21,289,519 shares of

capital stock, 14,000,000 of which are Common Stock, 2,657,780 of which are Series A

Preferred Stock and 4,631,739 of which are Series B Preferred Stock. The Common Stock,

Series A Preferred Stock and Series B Preferred Stock of Box Net Washington each have a par

value equal to \$0.0001 per share.

Box.Nct Delaware has caused this Certificate to be signed by Aaron Levic, its authorized officer, this 11th day of March, 2008.

Box.Net, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

By:/s/ Aaron Levie

Name: Aaron Levie

Title: Chief Executive Officer

61599-0001/LEGAL13870023 3

**RECORDED: 05/16/2013**